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Hello Collectors

Welcome to the new edition of the Stamp Bulletin,
where we present new stamps for Australia and
Australian external territories.

Among the issues included in this edition is a set of
two stamps featuring the White-breasted Waterhen
of the Cocos (Keeling) Islands.

September is Australia Post Collecting Month, with
the month set aside to celebrate the popular pastimes
of stamp and coin collecting. This year, we invite you
to explore five Aussie Big Things, a companion stamp
issue to the popular 2007 Big Things issue. This time,
the stamps are illustrated by well-known artist Nigel
Buchanan. You are also invited to hunt for an elusive
Giant Murray Cod coloured coin.

An upcoming stamp issue presents a wide range of
collectables to mark a century of entertainment with
Disney 100. Collectables include character-inspired
collections, postcards, medallion covers and postal
numismatic covers. The fun and colour of all things
Disney is captured in the four stamp designs, each
depicting a favourite Australian destination.

A set of six stamps honours the faithful service of

the late Queen Elizabeth II. The Queen Elizabeth II:

In Memoriam stamps highlight important traits and
attributes displayed during Her Majesty’s remarkable
reign. We also mark the birth 150 years ago of
Australia’s First Olympian: Edwin Flack and pay tribute
to his amazing achievements in the first Olympic
Games of the modern era, held in Paris in 1896.

This year also commemorates the Centenary of Public
Broadcast Radio in Australia. A single stamp design
allows for nostalgic reminiscing of the impact public
broadcast radio had on everyday life.

Our final stamp issue in this edition is Poppies of
Remembrance, honouring the service and sacrifice of
men, women, and animals in times of human conflict
and hardship. The different versions of the Flanders
Poppy are featured in this set of three stamp designs.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

australiapostcollectables.com.au
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Australia Post Collecting Month

Released 4 September 2023

$6 2207142
Minisheet

THE BIG TASMANIAN DEVIL BIG SWOOP
MOLE CREEK CANBERRA

Dotting the countryside are oversized manmade
statues of animals and objects affectionately
referred to as “Big Things”. Following on from the
stamp issue released in 2007, this companion issue
is colourful and entertaining.

The Big Tasmanian Devil stands at the entrance to
the Trowunna Wildlife Sanctuary near Mole Creek, in
northern Tasmania. The sanctuary is dedicated to the
care and conservation of the region’s native wildlife.

GIANT KOALA

GIANT MURRAY COD
DADSWELLS BRIDGE SW

AN HILL WAK WAK

Although not a threatened species, the
Australian Magpie is one of Australia’s best-
loved birds, noted for its tuneful, yodelling call.
The bird’s defensive behaviour gives name to
the Big Swoop sculpture located in Garema
Place, in central Canberra. The structure was
made by local artist Yanni Pounartzis, at 2.4
metres high, 3.5 metres long and weighing half
of a metric tonne.
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2207002
First day cover (Qummed)

2207013
First day cover (minisheet)

$6.30 each

Giant Koala is in the western Victorian town of
Dadswells Bridge. Made in 1989 by Dutch sculptor
Ben Van Zetten, it is composed of bronze and
fibreglass supported by a steel frame. At 14 by eight
metres, this massive structure is more a building
than a sculpture.

The city of Swan Hill is home to the Giant Murray
Cod. Fifteen metres long, three metres wide and
five metres high, the steel and fibreglass structure

$9.75 2207220

Maxicards set of 5

$12.45

2207126
Stamp pack

highlights awareness that numbers of this species,
once common in the Murray-Darling River system,
have been greatly reduced.

The final Big Thing is the Big Jumping Crocodile,
located at Original Adelaide River Queen Jumping
Crocodile Cruises, at the Adelaide River Bridge,
Wak Wak, east of Darwin in the Northern Territory.
The sculpture represents an imitation of a real
crocodile leaping out of the water to catch food.
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2207500 2207503
The Big 2207501 2207502 The Giant 2207504
Tasmanian Devil The Big Swoop The Giant Koala Murray Cod The Big Crocodile
Includes worldwide postage Postage Pald POStcardS
l.l 2 |
2207509 2207508 2207506 2207507 2207505

The Giant Ram  The Big Blue Heeler The Big Pineapple = The Big Lobster The Big Banana

S/A Booklets
of 10 x $1.20

12..

2207250
The Big Tasmanian Devil

2207252 2207254 2207256 2207258
The Big Swoop The Giant Koala The Giant Murray Cod The Big Crocodile
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Royal Austra
$1 895 Postal Numismatic
ea Covers (PNCS) _ Obverse: Queen Elizabeth

In Memoriam design

Part of Standing Orders

.__

2207407 The Big Banana

2207410 The Big Bl
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Royal Australian Mint

Purchase limit 3

$495 2050550
Aussie Big Things 10-coin
Silver Proof Collection

$145 2050549

Aussie Big Things 10-coin Base
Metal Al/Br Proof Collection
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Royal Australian Mint

The next BIG
thing is coming!
1in10 chance of a

coloured Giant Murray
Cod coinin your set!

No. 385 /2023

2050548

$29 Coin Folder
CE and Tube set

Pay with cash for your chance to score a collectable coin in your change at participating Post Offices.

2050538 2050543 2050542 2050539 2050545

The Big Banana The Big Lobster The Big Crocodile  The Big Tasmanian The Giant Koala
Devil

2050537 2050541 2050546 2050540 2050544

The Giant Murray The Big Swoop The Big Blue The Big The Giant Ram

Cod Heeler Pineapple

Obverse: Queen Elizabeth
In Memoriam design

2050541 a

The Big Swoop
‘\ )
) » -
$3 Individual 4
&y Coins

Coins available at participating Post Offices ‘
orvisit auspost.com.au/aussiebigthings

— T


auspost.com.au/aussiebigthings

Queen Elizabeth I

In Memoriam

Released 19 September 2023

$7.20 2202142

Minisheet

Sy

In Memoriam

Queen Elizabeth Il
1926-2022
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$7.50 each

2202002
First day cover
(gummed)

2202013
First day cover (minisheet)

$14.85 2202126
Stamp pack

i

Purchase limit of 10.
Part of Standing Orders

$18.95 2202401
PNC

This issue of six stamps honours the life of Queen
Elizabeth Il highlighting important traits and
attributes displayed during her remarkable reign.

Born Elizabeth Alexandra Mary on 21 April 1926, Queen
Elizabeth reigned as Queen of the United Kingdom
and the Commonwealth for 70 years and 214 days. The
Queen has featured on a greater number of Australian
stamps than any other person, commencing with

the one penny (1d) Australian stamp in honour of her
wedding to the Duke of Edinburgh (1921-2021).

By the time of the Queen’s accession, in 1952, it was
a long-established policy to feature the monarch

on most Australian definitive stamps, including the
base-rate value. As such, the Queen was depicted

on lower denomination definitive stamps issued
between 1953 and 1971 and on all base-rate definitive
stamps until 1973, when this practice was abolished.
Only two royal-themed commemorative stamps were
produced between 1973 and 1979. In 1980 an annual
commemorative stamp series was introduced, the
first of which commemorated the Queen’s birthday.
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$46.50 2202500

Concertina pack. Includes individual sheetlets of the 6 stamp designs in the set

$11.70 2202220

Maxicards set of 6
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Commemorative Medallion Covers $30

Purchase limit of 3. Not part of Standing Orders

2202301
In Service

2202303
Visiting Australia

2202305
Marriage

2202302
Corgis

2202304
Horses pack

2202306
Her Majesty
Queen Elizabeth I



Cocos (Keeling) Islands

White-breasted
Waterhen

Released 19 September 2023

$3.60 2219142

Minisheet

The White-breasted Waterhen is a waterbird from the Rallidae family, around
30 centimetres in length, with a distribution from the Indian subcontinent

east through southern China, and most of South-East Asia. The nominate
subspecies (Amauronrnis p. phoenicurus) can be found on the Cocos (Keeling)
Islands and Christmas Island. First recorded in the 1990s, the White-breasted
Waterhen is now plentiful on the Cocos (Keeling) Islands, where it also breeds.

Atimid water bird 24-28 centimetres in length, its upper parts are dark slate-
brown with a white face and breast, and deep red eyes. It has chestnut flanks
and undertail coverts. The bill is green or yellow, red at the base, and the legs
are yellowish green. The bird has large feet and flies with its legs dangling.




$17.50 1515669

Nemo stamp pack. i
Includes sheet of 12 stickers iR

i
il S ;r"d“‘\._, =

$17.50 1515625

Goosebumps stamp pack. _ .

Includes sheet of 12 stickers - -

$17.50 1515668

~Jurassic Park 30th Anniversary stamp pack
Includes sheet of 12 stlckers




$1.50 2220002

First day cover (gummed)
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$12
2220201
Sheetlet of 10
$2.55 2220220
Maxicard
$12.45 2220130
Sheetlet pack

This year we commemorate 150 years since the
birth of Australia’s first Olympian, Edwin Harold
Flack (56 November 1873-10 January 1935).

Flack was born in London, England. The family
migrated to Australia in 1874 and settled in
Melbourne. After leaving school in 1892, Edwin
Flack joined the family accountancy firm with
further training taken in London. He was the only
Australian athlete to participate in the first Olympic

Games of the modern era winning the 800 metres
and 1500 metres running races, coming third in the
doubles tennis, and competing in the marathon, all
accomplished as an independent athlete.

After his Olympic triumphs, Flack returned to
Australia, becoming senior partner at Flack and Flack
accounting firm (now PricewaterhouseCoopers).

17



Disney 100

Released 3 O

%Isﬂtp

100
$4.80

o YEARS of WONDER .
2221142

Minisheet
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2221013
First day cover
(minisheet)

2221250
S/A booklet

$12

of 10

$5.10 each

2221002

First day cover
(gummed)

$10.05 2221126
Stamp pack

$7.80 2221220

Maxicards set of 4

Generations of Australians have grown up with
Disney, from the early days of cinema and
television to today’s multimedia experiences. In
this exciting collaboration between Australia Post
and Disney, four postage stamps have been issued
to celebrate a century of our favourite iconic
animated characters.

Walter Elias Disney was born in Chicago, Illinois,
USA, on 5 December 1901 and discovered his talent
for drawing at an early age. After World War | Disney

worked as an advertising cartoonist founding

an art and animation company. The enterprise
was not financially successful, and in 1923,

Walt headed to Los Angeles. Walt and his brother,
Roy O Disney, worked on making animated films
and later founded the Disney Brothers Cartoon
Studio, later named the Walt Disney Studio.

The first and most famous of Disney’s characters
is Mickey Mouse. Walt wanted to name his new
character Oswald, until his wife, Lily, suggested

19
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$259e§ Postal Numismatic Covers (PNCs) rartof standing orders

2221401 Mickey Mouse PNC
(Tuvalu coin)

$255

Postage Paid Postcards

2221402 Minnie Mouse PNC
(Tuvalu coin)

Includes worldwide postage

2221530 Mickey Mouse

2221531 Cinderella

2221532 Nemo

2221533 Tinkerbell

the name of Mickey. Mickey Mouse made his

first appearance in 1928, in Steamboat Willie,

the world’s first cartoon with fully synchronised
sound. This short was made just a year after

the first feature-length motion picture “talkie”,
The Jazz Singer. The public adored the little
mouse, and Mickey became a national and global
sensation, with animated shorts, a comic strip and
merchandise bearing Mickey’s signature grin and
sunny outlook. Minnie Mouse accompanied him

2221534 Buzz Lightyear

2221535 Olaf

from the beginning, and he soon gained co-stars,
including Pluto the dog, Goofy and Donald Duck.
In 1934, the year of Donald Duck’s creation, Walt
Disney was honoured with an Academy Award
for creating Mickey Mouse — the first of more
than 140 such accolades.

The ever-popular Mickey was the impetus for the
creation of the Mickey Mouse Club, an American
variety television show that first screened in 1955.
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N

Australia

$35.95 2221521

100 Years of Wonder Collection

« 2 MyStamps sheetlets
» decorative gutter strip

« exclusive postage paid postcard

$4.9.95 2221519

Disney 100 Souvenir Collection

« 6 MyStamps sheetlets
« 2 postage paid postcards

The program was popular on Australian television,
which began broadcasting in 1956, and resulted
in two successful Australian tours of the youthful
“Mouseketeers”, in 1959 and 1960.

Early Australian television also introduced us

to “Disneyland”, hosted by Walt Disney himself,
featuring four rotating segments: Frontierland,
Fantasyland, Adventureland and Tomorrowland.
These reflected the divisions within the

Disneyland amusement park in Anaheim,
California — surely every Australian child’s dream
destination. Much has happened in the last

100 years, but Disney continues to delight and
entertain us.

21
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Disney 100 Silver Proof Coins

89..

2051325 2051324

Disney 100 1/20z Disney 100 1/20z
Silver Proof Coin Silver Proof Nemo Coin
(Tuvalu coin) (Tuvalu coin)

Medallion Set

Maximum Size (mm): 32 x 28
Metal Component: Zinc Alloy

1,000 produced

Set of 12 hexagonal

medallions with artwork

presenting much loved
Disney characters

2221520
Disney 100 Medallion Set
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Individual Medallions

118

Maximum Diameter (mm): 30
Metal Component: Zinc Alloy

23

2221507 2221508 2221509 2221510
Mickey Mouse Donald Duck Cinderella Simba
2221511 2221512 2221513 2221514
Stitch Pooh Tinker Bell Woody
2221515 2221516 2221517 2221518
Grogu Chewbacca Iron Man Spider-Man



Centenary of
Broadcast Radio

Released 17 October 2023

$1.50

2072002
First day cover
(gummed)
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$1 2072005
Blank Cover

$2.55 2072220
Maxicard
$12 2072201
Sheetlet of 10
$12.45 2072130
Sheetlet pack

The newly formed Australian federal government
introduced the Wireless Telegraphy Act 1905, with
Amalgamated Wireless of Australia (AWA) granted
the exclusive rights to operate a network of coastal
maritime radio stations.

The first officially licensed radio station to go to

air in Australia was 2SB Sydney on 23 November
1923. In 1924 the radio industry lobbied for the
introduction of a system that allowed radio stations

to be funded by listener fees (“A” licenses”) and
commercial stations to generate revenue through
advertising (“B” licenses).

AWA became Australia’s largest radio company,
manufacturing radios for homes, transmitters for
radio stations and wireless communications for
cross-country to cross-continent communications, as
well as for ships and the military. Radios for homes

ranged from mantels to taller floor-standing consoles.

25



Poppies of
Remembrance

Released 24 October 2023

$3.60 2224142

Minisheet
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2224250 2224252
Red White
$7.65 2224126
Stamp pack

2224254

$12 each
Purple

S/A Booklets
of 10 x $1.20

$5.85 2224220

Maxicards set of 3

$3.90 each

2224002
First day cover
(gummed)

2224013

First day cover

The Corn Poppy (Papaver rhoeas), best known as
the Flanders Poppy, grew profusely in the trenches
and on the battlefields of the Western Front. It is
this flower that has become synonymous with
war-related remembrance.

Yet historical accounts suggest that poppies
were not present to any great extent in the fields
of Flanders prior to World War |, due to the poor
nature of the soil and the absence of nutrients.

(minisheet)

It is said that artillery shells and shrapnel agitated
the earth and exposed seeds to the light needed
to germinate.

Red poppies, however, are not the only poppies
synonymous with remembrance. This stamp issue
explores the red poppy, along with white (for peace
and all war victims) and purple (for animals in war).

27
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Part of Standing Orders

2224353
Poppies of Remembrance
Purple Poppy prestige cover

2224352
Poppies of Remembrance
White Poppy prestige cover

Stamp Bulletin

$30 2224300

Poppies of Remembrance
medallion cover

2224351
Poppies of Remembrance
Red Poppy prestige cover

$199%

Includes magnetic badge
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Stamp shows & events

9 Sept — Southport Afternoon Stamp Club
(QLD)

The club’s annual stamp fair will be held from 8am
— 4pm at the Helensvale Community Hall (South
Hall), 31 Discovery Drive, Helensvale. Dealers will
attend. Enquiries to 0417 987 441.

10 Sept - SOUTHPEX Stamp Fair (WA)
The SOUTHPEX Stamp Fair will be held at
Maddington Community Centre, corner Yule
and Alcock Streets, Maddington, 10am — 4pm.
Enquiries to the Secretary at cakb.malins@
bigpond.com.

30 Sept — Wagga Stamp Club Inc. (NSW)
The club will hold a stamp, coin and note market
from 9am - 4pm at ARCC Hall, 131 Tarcutta
Street, Wagga Wagga. Entry is free. Contact 0488
081933 for details.

30 Sept/10ct — Richmond Stamp Club
(NSW)

A stamps and collectables fair will be held from
9am — 4pm (Sat.) and 9am - 2pm (Sun,) at East
Kurrajong School of Arts, 1090 East Kurrajong Rd.,
East Kurrajong. Entry is free.

Contact 02 4576 5031 for details.

8 Oct — Ballarat Stamp Club (VIC)

The Ballarat Eureka Stamp and Coin Fair will be
held from 9.30am - 3.30pm at the Eastwood
Leisure Centre, Eastwood St., Ballarat. Admission
is free. Enquiries to 0450 172 165 or 0435 601 673.

Postmarks

First Day of Issue Cocos (Keeling) Islands
- . Waterhen

Aussie Big Things 19 September 2023

4 September 2023

Dadswells Bridge VIC 3385 WA 6799

Queen Elizabeth II:

29

8 Oct - Brighton Philatelic Society (VIC)
The society will hold a stamp and coin fair from
10am - 3pm at the Brighton Philatelic House,

80 Gardenvale Rd., Gardenvale. Admission

is free with activities planned. Enquiries to
BriPhilHouse@hotmail.com.

21 0Oct - Latrobe Valley Philatelic
Society (VIC)

The society will hold an annual stamp fair from
9am — 3pm at the Uniting Church, Park Lane,
Traralgon. Admission by gold coin donation and
dealers will attend. Enquiries to 0427 770 522.

21 Oct - Footscray Philatelic Society (VIC)
A Western Stamp and Money Fair will be held

from 9am — 2pm at Belmont Uniting Church,

42 Thomson Street, Belmont. Enquiries to

0477 638 807.

28 Oct - Salisbury Philatelic Society Inc.
(SA)

The society will hold an annual stamp fair from
9.30am - 4pm at the Salisbury Lutheran Church
Hall, 10 Waterloo Corner Rd., Salisbury. Admission
is free and dealers will attend. Enquiries to 08
8269 3883.

29 Oct — SCDAA Stamp & Coin Fair (NSW)
The association will hold the Petersham Stamp &

Coin Fair at Petersham Town Hall, 107 Crystal St,

9:30am — 4pm. Adult entry $2. Visit scdaa.com.au
for details.

Disney 100 Years
3 October 2023
Sydney NSW 2000

Cocos (Keeling) Islands

Centenary of Public
Broadcast Radio

- Australia’s First Olympian: 17 October 2023
InMemoriam Edwin Flack Sydney NSW 2000
19 September 2023

Elizabeth SA 5112

26 September 2023
Berwick VIC 3806

Poppies of Remembrance
24 October 2023
Canberra (GPO) ACT 2601

For more new postmark designs please visit auspost.com.au/postmarks


mailto:BriPhilHouse@hotmail.com
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$27 1515667 Pokémon stamp pack

$16.50 1515664

Astro Boy stamp pack

$17.50 1515670

The Marvels stamp pack.
Includes sheet of 12 stickers

Stamp Bulletin



$16.50 1515672
Bathurst:
~ 60 Years stamp pack

Coin under
embargo

.- Bathurst:
" ‘60 Years PNC




IMPORTANT

Australia Post is focused on keeping its staff, customers and the
community safe.

Please be advised that possible delays in processing and delivery of orders could
occur as a result of any introduced restrictions and at short notice.

At present orders can be placed by mail, phone or email* or via the Australia Post
Online Shop. Please note that payment by cheque or bank draft is no longer an option.

*Important. Please do not include any credit card details in an email.

New releases

How to buy

"% Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156

Reply Paid only applies to orders placed within Australia

m auspost.com.au/stamps /h\ Also from participating

Australian Post Offices

\. Freecall 1800 331794 Further enquiries
+613 9887 0033 mailorder@auspost.com.au

The following pages list all the products associated with the
featured stamp issues and miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue releases, please refer to the
official order form or visit the website at auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of
printing. Australia Post will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information, which may occur
after printing. The availability of products advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced to
provide fair opportunity across the collecting community. For availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/
stamps. Where non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent any association
with the business advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses.
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Aussie Big Things — Collecting Month
4 September 2023

Mail order
2207067
2207142
2207005
2207002
2207013
2207126
2207220
2207250
2207251
2207252
2207253
2207254
2207255
2207256
2207257
2207258
2207259
2207500
2207501
2207502
2207503
2207504
2207505
2207506
2207507
2207508
2207509
2207401
2207402
2207403
2207404
2207405
2207406
2207407
2207408
2207409
2207410

Retail

76601197
76601195
76601213
76601214
76601215
76601216
76601217
76601242

76601243

76601244

76601245

76601246

76601218

76601219

76601220
76601221

76601222
76601796
76601797
76601798
76601799
76601800
76601223
76601224
76601225
76601226
76601227
76601237
76601238
76601239
76601240
76601241

Collectable item

Stamps (5 x $1.20)

Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)

First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicards set of 5

S/A bklet of 10 x $1.20 Tas. Devil
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20
S/A bklet of 10 x $1.20 Swoop
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20
S/A bklet of 10 x $1.20 Koala
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20
S/A bklet of 10 x $1.20 Murray Cod
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20
S/A bklet of 10 x $1.20 Big Croc.
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20
Big Tasmanian Devil postcard
Big Swoop postcard

Giant Koala postcard

Giant Murray Cod postcard

Big Crocodile postcard

Big Banana postcard

Big Pineapple postcard

Big Lobster postcard

Big Blue Heeler postcard

Giant Ram postcard

PNC (RAM) Big Tasmanian Devil
PNC (RAM) Big Swoop

PNC (RAM) Giant Koala

PNC (RAM) Giant Murray Cod
PNC (RAM) Big Crocodile

PNC (RAM) Giant Ram

PNC (RAM) Big Banana
PNC (RAM) Big Pineapple
PNC (RAM) Big Lobster
PNC (RAM) Big Blue Heeler

Withdrawal date 1 April 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 3 October 2023

Price
$6.00
$6.00
$1.00
$6.30
$6.30
$12.45
$9.75
$12.00
$240.00
$12.00
$240.00
$12.00
$240.00
$12.00
$240.00
$12.00
$240.00
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$18.95
$18.95
$18.95
$18.95
$18.95
$18.95
$18.95
$18.95
$18.95
$18.95

Technical details

Denomination 5 x $1.20

Stamp & Sonia Young,
product design Australia Post Design Studio

Illustration Nigel Buchanan

Printer EGO

Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp
Paper (Domain S/A Securpost
MC 90 P11P Non-Phos)

Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Minisheet size  1770mm x 80mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86

Sheet layout Module of 50
(2 x 25 no design)

National Dadswells Bridge VIC 3385
postmark
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Aussie Big Things — Collecting Month cont.
4 September 2023

Mail order
2207241

2207242

2207243

2207244
2207445

2050549
2050550
2050537
2050538
2050539
2050540
2050541

2050542
2050543
2050544
2050545
2050546
2050548

Retail
76601200
76601203
76601206
76601209
76601212
10001020
10001021
10001008
10001009
10001010
10001011
10001012
10001013
10001014
10001015
10001016
10001017
10004456

Collectable item

Gutter 10 x $1.20 Tasmanian Devil
Gutter 10 x $1.20 Swoop

Gutter 10 x $1.20 Koala

Gutter 10 x $1.20 Murray Cod
Gutter 10 x $1.20 Crocodile

ABT 10-coin AlBr Set

ABT 10-coin Silver Proof Set
ABT $1AlBr Unc Cod

ABT $1 AlBr Unc Banana

ABT $1 AlBr Unc Devil

ABT $1 AlBr Unc Pineapple

ABT $1 AlBr Unc Swoop

ABT $1 AlBr Unc Crocodile

ABT $1 AlBr Unc Lobster

ABT $1 AlBr Unc Ram

ABT $1 AlBr Unc Koala

ABT $1 AlBr Unc Blue Heeler
ABT Display Folder and Tube Set

Queen Elizabeth II: In Memoriam
19 September 2023

Mail order
2202067
2202142
2202005
2202002
2202013
2202126
2202220
2202500
2202401
2202301
2202302
2202303
2202304
2202305
2202306

Retail
76601477
76601475
76601496
76601497
76601498
76601499
76601500
76601573
76601801
76601501
76601502
76601503
76601504
76601505
76601506

Collectable item

Stamps (6 x $1.20)
Minisheet

Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)
First day cover (minisheet)
Stamp pack

Maxicard set of 6
Concertina pack

PNC

In Service medallion cover
Corgis medallion cover
Visiting Australia medallion cover
Horses medallion cover
Marriage medallion cover

HM Queen Elizabeth Il med. cvr

Stamp Bulletin

Price
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$145.00
$495.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$3.00
$29.00

Withdrawal date 1 April 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 19 October 2023

Price Technical details

$7.20 Denomination 6 x $1.20

$7.20 Stamp & Sonia Young,

$1.00 product design Australia Post Design Studio
’ Printer RA Printing

$7.50 Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red

$750 Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp

Paper
$14.85 Printing Offset lithography

$11.70 process
$46.50 Stamp size 35mm x 35mm

Minisheet size  1770mm x 90mm

$18.95 :
Concertina 642mm x 140mm
$30.00 sheet size

$30.00 Perforations 14.28 x 14.28

Sheet layout Module of 50
$30.00 (2 x 25 no design)

$30.00  National Elizabeth SA 5112
$30.00 postmark

$30.00
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Queen Elizabeth Il: In Memoriam cont
19 September 2023

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2202241 76601480  Gutter 10 x $1.20 In Service
2202242 76601483  Gutter 10 x $1.20 Corgis

2202243 76601486  Gutter 10 x $1.20 Visiting Australia
2202244 76601489  Gutter 10 x $1.20 Horses
2202445 76601492  Gutter 10 x $1.20 Marriage
2202446 76601495  Gutter10 x $1.20 Queen Elizabeth Il

Price

$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00

Withdrawal date 1 April 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 19 October 2023

Cocos (Keeling) Islands White-breasted Waterhen Withdrawal date 19 September 2023

19 September 2023

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2219067 76601517  Stamps (1x $1.20,1x $2.40)
2219142 76601515  Minisheet

2219005 76601524  Blank cover

2219002 76601525  First day cover (gummed)
2219013 76601526  First day cover (minisheet)
2219241 76601520  Gutter 10 x $1.20

2219242 76601523  Gutter 10 x $2.40

Australia’s First Olympian: Edwin Flack
26 September 2023

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2220067 76601529  Stamps (1x $1.20)

2220201 76601528 Sheetlet of 10

2220005 76601532  Blank cover

2220002 76601533  First day cover (postmarked)
2220130 76601534  Sheetlet pack

2220220 76601535 Maxicard

2218220 76601183  Maxicard (set of 3)

Price

$3.60
$3.60
$1.00
$3.90
$3.90
$12.00
$24.00

Price

$1.20
$12.00
$1.00
$1.50
$12.45
$2.55
$8.25

First day cover withdrawal date 18 October 2023

Technical details

Denomination

1x $1.20,2 x $2.40

Stamp & Jo Muré,

product design Australia Post Design Studio
Printer Southern Impact

Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red

Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp
Paper

Printing process

Offset lithography

Stamp size

37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size

135mm x 80mm

Perforations

13.86 x 14.6

Sheet layout

Sheet of 50 (2 x 25 no design)

National
postmark

Cocos (Keeling) Islands
WA 6799

Withdrawal date 1 April 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 25 October 2023

Technical details

Denomination

1x $1.20

Stamp &
product design

Sonia Young,
Australia Post Design Studio

Printer

RA Printing

Paper

Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp
Paper

Printing process

Offset lithography

Stamp size

26mm x 37.5mm

Sheetlet size

101mm x 156mm

Perforations

14.6 x 13.86

Sheet layout

Sheetlet of 10

National
postmark

Berwick VIC 3806
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Disney 100 Withdrawal date 1 May 2024
3 October 2023 First day cover withdrawal date 1 November 2023
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price Technical details
2221067 76601549  Stamps (4 x $1.20) $4.80 Denomination 4 x $1.20
2221142 76601547 Minisheet $4.80 Stamp & Simone Sakinofsky,
2921005 76601562  Blank cover $1.00 product design Australia Post Design Studio

. Illustration ©Disney
2221002 76601563  First day cover (gummed) $5.10 - —

. o Printer RA Printing
2221013 76601564  First day cover (minisheet) $5.10 Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
2221126 76601565 Stamp pack $10.05 Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp

. Paper (Domain S/A Securpost

2221220 76601566 Maxicard (set of 4) $7.80 MC 90 P1iP Non-Phos)
2221250 76601545 S/A booklet of 10 x $120 $1200 Printing Offset lithography
2221251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $24000 Process

i Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
2221401 76601088 Mickey Mouse PNC $25.95 — -

o Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm
2221402 76601089 Minnie Mouse PNC $25.95 Perforations 14.6 x13.86
2221241 76601552  Gutter 10 x $1.20 Nemo in SYD $12.00 Sheet layout  Module of 50
2221242 76601555 Gutter 10 x $1.20 Arielon GBR ~ $12.00 (225 no design)
2021243 76601558 Gutter 10x $1.20M&MinVIC ~ $1200  National Syiney WY 2300

postmark
2221244 76601561  Gutter 10 x $1.20 Kanga in RC $12.00

Miscellaneous Disney Items

2051324 10006400 Disney 100 1/20z Silver Proof Nemo Coin
2051325 10006401 Disney 100 1/20z Silver Proof Coin

2221530 76601065 Mickey Mouse postcard

2221531 76601066 Cinderella postcard

2221532 76601067 Nemo postcard

2221533 76601068 Tinker Bell postcard

2221534 76601069 Buzz Lightyear postcard

2221535 76601070 Olaf postcard

2221519 76601400 Disney 100 Years Souvenir Collection

2221521 76601401 100 Years of Wonder collection

2221507 76601071 Disney 100 Years Mickey Mouse medallion in card
2221508 76601072 Disney 100 Years Donald Duck medallion in card
2221509 76601073 Disney 100 Years Cinderella medallion in card
2221510 76601074 Disney 100 Years Simba medallion in card
2221511 76601075 Disney 100 Years Stitch medallion in card
2221512 76601076 Disney 100 Years Pooh medallion in card
2221513 76601077 Disney 100 Years Tinker Bell medallion in card
2221514 76601078 Disney 100 Years Woody medallion in card
2221515 76601079 Disney 100 Years Grogu medallion in card
2221516 76601080 Disney 100 Years Chewbacca medallion in card
2221517 76601081 Disney 100 Years Iron Man medallion in card
2221518 76601082 Disney 100 Years Spider-Man medallion in card
2221520 76601402 Disney 100 Years Medallion Set

$89.00
$89.00
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$2.55
$49.95
$35.95
$11.95
$11.95
$11.95
$11.95
$11.95
$11.95
$11.95
$11.95
$11.95
$11.95
$11.95
$11.95
$139.95
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Centenary of Public Broadcast Radio
17 October 2023

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2072067 76601645 Stamps (1x $1.20)

2072201 76601644 Sheetlet of 10

2072005 76601648 Blank cover

2072002 76601649  First day cover (Qummed)
2072130 76601650 Sheetlet pack

2072220 76601651 Maxicard

Poppies of Remembrance

24 October 2023

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2224067 76601668  Stamps (3 x $1.20)

2224142 76601666 Minisheet

2224005 76601678  Blank cover

2224002 76601679  First day cover (Qummed)
2224013 76601680 First day cover (minisheet)
2224126 76601681  Stamp pack

2224220 76601682 Maxicard set of 3

2224250 76601660 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20
2224251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20
2224252 76601661  S/Abooklet of 10 x $1.20
2224253 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20
2224254 76601662  S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20
2224255 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20
2224300 76601804 Poppies medallion cover
2224351 76601765 Red Poppy prestige cover
2224352 76601766  White Poppy prestige cover
2224353 76601767 Purple Poppy prestige cover
2224241 76601671  Gutter 10 x $1.20 Red
2224242 76601674  Gutter 10 x $1.20 White
2224243 76601677  Gutter 10 x $1.20 Purple

Withdrawal date 1 May 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 15 November 2023

Price Technical details
$1.20 Denomination 1 x $1.20
$12.00 Stamp Harry Slaghekke
illustration

1.00
$ Typography & Jo Muré,
$1.50 product design Australia Post Design Studio
$1245 Printer EGO
$2.55 Paper Tullis Russell 104gsm Red

Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp
Paper

Printing process Offset lithography

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Sheetlet size  156mm x 101mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet layout Module of 10
National Sydney NSW 2000
postmark

Withdrawal date 1 May 2024
First day cover withdrawal date 8 November 2023

Price Technical details
$3.60 Denomination 3 x $1.20
$3.60 Stamp & Matt Remphrey,
product design Parallax Design
$1.00 : -
Printer RA Printing
$3.90 Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell 104gsm Red
$3.90 Phosphor/Blue PVA Stamp
: Paper (Domain Securpost/MC
$7.65 90 Non-Phos)
$5.85 Printing process Offset lithography
Stamp size 35mm x 35mm
$12.00
Minisheet size  1770mm x 80mm
$240.00 Perforations 14.28 x 14.28
$12.00 Sheet layout  Module of 50
$240.00 (2 x 25 no design)
National Canberra ACT 2601
$12.00 postmark
$240.00
$30.00
$19.95
$19.95
$19.95
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
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Miscellaneous

Mail order Retail Collectable item Price
September release

7132401 76601441 St Kilda 150 Years PNC $25.95
1515667 76600649  Pokémon stamp pack $27.00
1515668 76600650  Jurassic Park 30th Anniversary stamp pack $17.50
1515670 18883 The Marvels stamp pack $17.50

October release

1515669 76600651  Nemo stamp pack $17.50
7126401 76601811 Bathurst: 60 Years PNC $25.95
1515672 76601812 Bathurst: 60 Years stamp pack $16.50
7127401 76601252 AC/DC 50th Anniversary PNC $25.95
1515625 27667 Goosebumps stamp pack $17.50
1515664 76600434  Astro Boy stamp pack $16.50
Seven Seas

Supplement Optional
Aussie Big Things design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet s/a booklet of 10 (5)
Queen Elizabeth Il: In Memoriam design set (gummed), minisheet nil
C(K)Is White-breasted Waterhen design set (Qummed), minisheet
Australia’s First Olympian: Edwin Flack  design set (gummed) sheetlet of 10
Disney 100 design set (Qummed & s/a), minisheet s/a booklet of 10 (1)
Centenary of Public Broadcast Radio design set (gummed) sheetlet of 10
Poppies of Remembrance design set (Qummed & s/a), minisheet s/a booklet of 10 (3)

Mail order codes

2219235 Australian Supplement $153.60
2219236 Australian Optional $132.00
2219237 Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement $7.20

AAT BASE COVERS AND BASE COVER SETS

Collectors are advised that Australia Post will no longer produce postmarked covers for Australian
Antarctic bases. Postmarked covers were previously produced for Australian Antarctic Territory stamps
released throughout the year.

Australian Antarctic base postmarks are held by Kingston Post Office in Tasmania and Postmarking Office,
Sprintpak, Australia Post, Rowville, Victoria.




Purchase limit 5

coin under
embargo

- $25.95 7127401
e AC/DC 50th
Anniversary PNC

Part of Standing Orders

AFL Coin Sets released 25 September

« Mintage of 500

« Limited stock

« Released 25
September 2023

$1,200 $390
2023 AFL $1AG 2023 AFL $1ALBR
Proof Coin Set Proof Coin Set

Better be quick! Visit auspost.com.au/shop



https://auspost.com.au/shop

AUSSIE B

4 September
2023

THINGS

$29..

2050548
Coin Folder
and Tube set

1in 10 chance of a coloured Giant
Murray Cod coin in your set!

For the full range of Aussie Big
Things collectables see page 4



St a m p ‘) Australia Post

“Bulletin

Order form

How to use this form
1. Select your products and enter the total on each selection.

2. Add all totals and enter the full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

3. Enter your name and address details if not shown here.
4. Fill in your payment details.
5. Return completed order form (Reply Paid within Australia only).

Postage and handling

« A postage and handling charge of $5 applies on all ad-hoc orders
within Australia. (overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders delivered by issue postage and
handling is $3. The postage and handling charge is waived for
bi-monthly dispatch of standing orders.

« Allow an estimated 28 business days for delivery. The delivery
timeframe will be determined by the last release date of those
items included in your order.

Coins, banknotes and licensed products are available for sale
within Australia only.

Return/exchange

If you have changed your mind about the item supplied, return it
within 60 business days of the invoice date to arrange a change

of mind refund or an exchange. Change of mind refunds are not
given for partial returns of items with a single code, or for Australian
banknotes. When seeking a refund, please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item and brief details regarding the reason
for the return. This is subject to and in addition to any rights you
have under the Competition and Consumer Act 2010.

Contact

M

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156
Please note reply paid

only applies to orders
placed within Australia

=

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for credit card
detail updates.)

@

Freecall 1800 331794
+613 9887 0033

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEDT)
Mon—Fri

Abbreviations

M mint

PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au
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mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
https://auspost.com.au

Stamp Bulletin

New issues

(I\:lloa:jizorder Product description Price Qty | Value hP’IM
4 September 2023 Aussie Big Things — Collecting Month

2207067 | Stamps (5 x $1.20) $6.00
2207142 | Minisheet $6.00
2207005 | Blank cover $1.00
2207002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.30
2207013 | First day cover (minisheet) $6.30
2207126 | Stamp pack $12.45
2207220 | Maxicards set of 5 $9.75
2207250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Big Tas. Devil $12.00
2207251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2207252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Big Swoop $12.00
2207253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2207254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Big Koala $12.00
2207255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2207256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Big Murray Cod $12.00
2207257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2207258 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 Big Croc. $12.00
2207259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2207500 | Big Tasmanian Devil postcard $2.55
2207501 | Big Swoop postcard $2.55
2207502 | Big Koala postcard $2.55
2207503 | Big Murray Cod postcard $2.55
2207504 | Big Crocodile postcard $2.55
2207401 | PNC (RAM) Big Tasmanian Devil $18.95
2207402 | PNC (RAM) Big Swoop $18.95
2207403 | PNC (RAM) Big Koala $18.95
2207404 | PNC (RAM) Big Murray Cod $18.95
2207405 | PNC (RAM) BigCrocodile $18.95
2207406 | PNC (RAM) Giant Ram $18.95
2207407 | PNC (RAM) Big Banana $18.95
2207408 | PNC (RAM) Big Pineapple $18.95
2207409 | PNC (RAM) Big Lobster $18.95
2207410 | PNC (RAM) Big Blue Heeler $18.95
2207241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Tasmanian Devil $12.00
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New issues cont.

Mail order
code

Product description

Price

Qty

Value

4 September 2023 Aussie Big Things — Collecting Month con

2207242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Swoop $12.00
2207243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Koala $12.00
2207244 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Murray Cod $12.00
2207445 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Crocodile $12.00
Miscellaneous Aussie Big Things — Collecting Month

2050549 | ABT 10-coin Base Metal Al/Br Proof Collection $145.00
2050550 | ABT 10-coin Silver Proof Collection $495.00
2207505 | Big Banana postcard $2.55
2207506 | Big Pineapple postcard $2.55
2207507 | Big Lobster postcard $2.55
2207508 | Big Blue Heeler postcard $2.55
2207509 | Giant Ram postcard $2.55
2050537 | ABT $1 AlBr Unc Cod $3.00
2050538 | ABT $1 AlBr Unc Banana $3.00
2050539 | ABT $1 AlBr Unc Devil $3.00
2050540 | ABT $1 AlBr Unc Pineapple $3.00
2050541 | ABT $1 AlBr Unc Swoop $3.00
2050542 | ABT $1 AlBr Unc Crocodile $3.00
2050543 | ABT $1AlBr Unc Lobster $3.00
2050544 | ABT $1 AlBr Unc Ram $3.00
2050545 | ABT $1 AlBr Unc Koala $3.00
2050546 | ABT $1 AlBr Unc Blue Heeler $3.00
2050548 | ABT Display Folder and Tube Set $29.00
19 September 2023 Queen Elizabeth II: In Memoriam

2202067 | Stamps (6 x $1.20) $7.20
2202142 | Minisheet $7.20
2202005 | Blank cover $1.00
2202002 | First day cover (gummed) $7.50
2202013 | First day cover (minisheet) $7.50
2202126 | Stamp pack $14.85
2202220 | Maxicard set of 6 $11.70
2202500 | Concertina pack $46.50
2202401 |PNC $18.95




New issues cont.
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(I\:lloa:jizorder Product description Price Qty | Value hP’IM
19 September 2023 Queen Elizabeth II: In Memoriam cont.

2202301 |In Service medallion cover $30.00
2202302 | Corgis medallion cover $30.00
2202303 | Visiting Australia medallion cover $30.00
2202304 | Horses medallion cover $30.00
2202305 | Marriage medallion cover $30.00
2202306 | Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth Il medallion cover $30.00
2202241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 In Service $12.00
2202242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Corgis $12.00
2202243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Visiting Australia $12.00
2202244 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Horses $12.00
2202445 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Marriage $12.00
2202446 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth Il $12.00

19 September 2023 Cocos (Keeling) Islands White-breasted Waterhen

2219067 | Stamps (1x $1.20, 1 x $2.40) $3.60
2219142 | Minisheet $3.60
2219005 | Blank cover $1.00
2219002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.90
2219013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.90
2219241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2219242 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 $24.00
26 September 2023 Australia’s First Olympian: Edwin Flack

2220067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20) $1.20
2220201 | Sheetlet of 10 $12.00
2220005 | Blank cover $1.00
2220002 | First day cover (postmarked) $1.50
2220130 | Sheetlet pack $12.45
2220220 | Maxicard $2.55
3 October 2023 Disney 100

2221067 | Stamps (4 x $1.20) $4.80
2221142 | Minisheet $4.80
2221005 | Blank cover $1.00
2221002 | First day cover (gummed) $510
2221013 | First day cover (minisheet) $510
2221126 | Stamp pack $10.05
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New issues cont.

(I;/Ioadileorder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
3 October 2023 Disney 100 cont.

2221220 | Maxicard (set of 4) $7.80
2221250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2221251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2221401 | Mickey Mouse PNC $25.95
2221402 | Minnie Mouse PNC $25.95
2221241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Nemo in Sydney $12.00
2221242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Ariel on GBR $12.00
2221243 | Gutter10x $1.20 M &M inVIC $12.00
2221244 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Kanga in RC $12.00
Miscellaneous Disney

2221530 | Mickey Mouse postcard $2.55
2221531 | Cinderella postcard $2.55
2221532 | Nemo postcard $2.55
2221533 | Tinker Bell postcard $2.55
2221534 | Buzz Lightyear postcard $2.55
2221535 | Olaf postcard $2.55
2221519 | Disney 100 Years Souvenir Collection $49.95
2221521 100 Years of Wonder collection $35.95
2051324 | Disney 100 1/20z Silver Proof Nemo Coin $89.00
2051325 | Disney 100 1/20z Silver Proof Coin $89.00
2221507 | Disney 100 Years Mickey Mouse medallion in card $11.95
2221508 | Disney 100 Years Donald Duck medallion in card $11.95
2221509 | Disney 100 Years Cinderella medallion in card $11.95
2221510 | Disney 100 Years Simba medallion in card $11.95
2221511 | Disney 100 Years Stitch medallion in card $11.95
2221512 | Disney 100 Years Pooh medallion in card $11.95
2221513 | Disney 100 Years Tinker Bell medallion in card $11.95
2221514 | Disney 100 Years Woody medallion in card $11.95
2221515 | Disney 100 Years Grogu medallion in card $11.95
2221516 | Disney 100 Years Chewbacca medallion in card $11.95
2221517 | Disney 100 Years Iron Man medallion in card $11.95
2221518 | Disney 100 Years Spider-Man medallion in card $11.95
2221520 | Disney 100 Years Medallion Set $139.95
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New issues cont.

(I\:lloa:jizorder Product description Price Qty | Value hP’IM
17 October 2023 Centenary of Public Broadcast Radio

2072067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20) $1.20
2072201 | Sheetlet of 10 $12.00
2072005 | Blank cover $1.00
2072002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.50
2072130 | Sheetlet pack $12.45
2072220 | Maxicard $2.55
24 October 2023 Poppies of Remembrance

2224067 | Stamps (3 x $1.20) $3.60
2224142 | Minisheet $3.60
2224005 | Blank cover $1.00
2224002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.90
2224013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.90
2224126 | Stamp pack $7.65
2224220 | Maxicard set of 3 $5.85
2224250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2224251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2224252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2224253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2224254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.20 $12.00
2224255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.20 $240.00
2224300 | Poppies medallion cover $30.00
2224351 | Red Poppy prestige cover $19.95
2224352 | White Poppy prestige cover $19.95
2224353 | Purple Poppy prestige cover $19.95
2224241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Red $12.00
2224242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 White $12.00
2224243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Purple $12.00

New issues total
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Miscellaneous
(I\:/(I)a:jileorder Product description Price Qty |Value
August/September release
7132401 | AFL St Kilda 150 Years PNC $25.95
1515667 | Pokémon stamp pack $27.00
1515668 | Jurassic Park 30th Anniversary stamp pack $17.50
1515670 | The Marvels stamp pack $17.50
2050535 | 2023 AFL $1 AL/BR Proof Coin Set $390.00
2050536 | 2023 AFL $1 AG Proof Coin Set $1,200.00
October release
1515669 | Nemo stamp pack $17.50
7126401 | Bathurst: 60 Years PNC $25.95
1515672 | Bathurst: 60 Years stamp pack $16.50
7127401 | AC/DC 50th Anniversary PNC $25.95
1515625 | Goosebumps stamp pack $17.50
1515664 | Astro Boy stamp pack $16.50
Miscellaneous total
Part of Standing Orders

$30 2224300

Poppies of Remembrance
medallion cover




Recent issues

Stamp Bulletin

(I\:lloa:jizorder Product description Price Qty | Value hP’IM
26 June 2023 Native Animals - International

2230067 | Stamps (1 x $3.10,1x $3.90, 1 x $4.30) $11.30
2230005 | Blank cover $1.00
2230126 | Stamp pack $11.75
2230220 | Maxicard (set of 3) $13.55
2230250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.10 Rock-wallaby $15.50
2230251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x sheetlet of 5 x $3.10 $310.00
2230252 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.90 Bilby $19.50
2230253 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x sheetlet of 5 x $3.90 $390.00
2230241 | Gutter 10 x $3.10 Rock-wallaby $31.00
2230242 | Gutter 10 x $3.90 Bilby $39.00
2230243 | Gutter 10 x $4.30 Koala $43.00
4 July 2023 Concession Stamp

7122126 | 23 Concession Stamp sheetlet pack $6.45 ‘
11 July 2023 FIFA Women’s World Cup 2023

2231067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20) $1.20
2231201 | Sheetlet of 10 $12.00
2231005 | Blank cover $1.00
2231130 | Sheetlet pack $12.45
2231220 | Maxicard $2.55
1515660 | FIFA stamp pack (12 x FIFA 23 MyStamps) $16.50
25 July 2023 Norfolk Island Lookouts

2215067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20, 1x $2.40) $3.60
2215142 | Minisheet $3.60
2215005 | Blank cover $1.00
2215241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Queen Elizabeth $12.00
2215242 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 Captain Cook $24.00
15 August 2023 Aussie Bird Count

2217067 | Stamps (3 x $1.20) $3.60
2217142 | Minisheet $3.60
2217005 | Blank cover $1.00
2217126 | Stamp pack $7.65
2217220 | Maxicards (3) $5.85
2217241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Magpie $12.00
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Recent issues cont.
Mail order A . M
code Product description Price Qty |Value PM
15 August 2023 Aussie Bird Count cont.
2217242 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Lorikeet $12.00
2217243 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Noisy Minor $12.00
22 August 2023 AAT: Antarctic Circumnavigation: 250 Years
2218067 | Stamps (1 x $1.20, 2 x $2.40) $6.00
2218142 | Minisheet $6.00
2218005 | Blank cover $1.00
2218126 | Stamp pack $12.45
2218220 | Maxicard (set of 3) $8.25
2218241 | Gutter 10 x $1.20 Coordinates $12.00
2218242 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 Chronometer $24.00
2218243 | Gutter 10 x $2.40 Ship Replica Model $24.00
Recent issues total
Seven Seas
Mail order e .
code Product description Price Qty |Value
2219235 | Australian Supplement $153.60
2219236 | Australian Optional $132.00
2219237 | Cocos (Keeling) Islands Supplement $7.20
Seven Seas total
$3.90 each
2219013
First day cover (minisheet)
2219002
First day cover (gummed)
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Purchasing blank first day covers and licensed products

Collectors are advised that blank covers associated with new stamp issues are not listed for sale online
and are only available by mail order and instore. An alert will be placed in the March edition of the Stamp
Bulletin and order form to advise Mail Order customers and Bulletin subscribers.

Licensed stamp packs and collectable products are only available for sale to local customers under the

terms and conditions of the license to produce.

Order total

New issues total

Disney 100 years total

E Within Australia
Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 4000
FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156

| | Overseas

Miscellaneous total

Recent issues total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5
International A$9

Order total

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
PO Box 4000

FERNTREE GULLY VIC 3156
AUSTRALIA

Important notice

On occasion currency has been sent

to the Australian Philatelic Bureau in

the mail to cover the cost of an order.
Whilst this practice is rare, we would

like to remind all our customers that this
method of payment cannot be accepted.

Australia Post advises that this is
in keeping with guidelines for mail
processing as set by the Australian
Postal Corporation Act 1989.

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will be
published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331794
within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order.
Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDT. The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at
the time of printing but are subject to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian
Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.

IMPORTANT: APPLIES TO ALL LOCAL AND OVERSEAS
ORDERS WHEN PAYING BY CHEQUE

Advice to Mail Order customers that as of the 30 April 2023 Australia Post’s Philatelic Mail Order

Section will no longer accept personal or bank cheques for payment of philatelic items. Cheques
and Bank Drafts received after this date will be returned. Collectors are asked to use the Order
Form accompanying this Stamp Bulletin to update your Account payment details. Philatelic
items can also be purchased online via the online shop at auspost.com.au/shop/collectables



https://auspost.com.au/shop/collectables
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Method of payment I wish to use my existing credit card [_]

Advice to all collectors: order and payment options

We cannot accept payment by cheque or bank draft from 30 April 2023. Order online or by phone/mail with
credit card payment to avoid any delays. Never provide your credit card details by email.

Money order within Australia (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] visa [ ] Money Order (within Australia)
D MasterCard D American Express

Please debit my credit card
(minimum $10)

cwararver | | [ | [ [ ][ JL L[ JLL] T[]

Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘ / ‘ ‘ ‘ Only to be us.,ed if addjng anew g:redit card
or updating an existing credit card.

Name (as it appears on the card)

Cardholder’s signature

Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Over the phone, free call 1800 331794 + Do not send cash in the mail '
or +613 9887 0033 from overseas this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

« All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees

Change of address — New customerY or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your order for philatelic or
numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide these services. Your personal information may
be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial
institutions who process your payments. We may also use your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we
think may be of interest to you. Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance
with Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy related complaint.
You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy related queries. For more information
please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone, please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331794.

[JVes, | want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.


https://auspost.com.au/privacy
https://auspost.com.au/privacy
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